



## Tip Sheet for Submitting Enteral Nutrition Reviews in Qualitrac 3.0

### **The process for Parental and Enteral Equipment requests has NOT changed.**

***Please submit separate requests for Equipment and PEN requests.***

Refer to the Training: <https://telligenmd.qualitrac.com/education-training> Provider Training/Training Slides for DME Reviews for the step-by-step process of submitting a DME review. Listed below are the “differences” in submitting an Enteral Nutrition request.

**The Place of Service:** Home **OR** Outpatient

**The Type of service:** Nutritional Supplement

**Timing:** Concurrent

**Authorization Request**

<b>Date Request Received *</b> 03/15/2021 06:27 pm	<b>Review Type *</b> DME	<b>Place of Service *</b> Home	<b>Type of Service *</b> Nutritional Supplement
<b>Timing *</b> Concurrent	<input type="checkbox"/> Is this Request Urgent?		

**Dates of service:** The dates PEN supplies and services are provided and billed to MMIS.

**Treating Provider:** DME/DMS Provider

**Supporting Documentation must include:**

- PEN Authorization form
- Any other pertinent medical documentation

Refer to the Maryland Medicaid Fee Schedule for appropriate HCPCS codes.

**These and other related resources can be found at the following pages:**

- Provider Home Page: <https://telligenmd.qualitrac.com/>
- Training: <https://telligenmd.qualitrac.com/education-training>
- MD DMS Page: <https://mmcp.health.maryland.gov/communitysupport/pages/Home.aspx>
- MD Transmittals: <https://mmcp.health.maryland.gov/MCOupdates/pages/Home.aspx>

**Any other questions related to authorization or review submissions, please contact Telligen at (888) 276-7075 or [MarylandUCSupport@telligen.com](mailto:MarylandUCSupport@telligen.com).**